NEYT GE IR

Request Change Order #1(Revision 1)

To: Collin County/MD Engineering Date March 16, 2022
Project: 2021-351 HVAC Replacement, Bldg. 900, Plano, Texas

Subject: Change Order #1

David, Next Gen Air request change order on below:

We found unit no FCU-50/CU-50, to have low static pressure, not delivery air flow/return air designed, upon
further investigation found supply air only had a 12” and 8" discharge duct to area and on the return side a 14” flex
return.

Too low for proper air delivery or return. Since new unit Carrier Model No. FV4CNBOO3LO00, replaces a
FV4CNBO002, it’s CFM is 875 CFM, above duct system cannot provide the proper ESP., We have recommended to
the field to provide additional opening into supply and return. See Below:

Additional Materials, flex, grille and misc. ..................... $675.00
Labor at 6 hours X $45.00 .. ..oonrineiii e $270.00
SUB-TOtal o $945.00
Mark-Upiat 1098 s smmss snuns swmss smessswss s swons sssas swssss $94.50
Original CONTACT ... ..vuvnieiiieiiitiiiieeie e $161,064.00
Change Order NO: 1 wocsesmssensos susmn ssspssmmmuvnmmyenmmss vosws vase $1,039.50
Total Contract ...........oeeees e $162,103.50
Respectfully,
Next Gen Air

MD Response-
MD Agrees with Next Gen Air recommendation.

1. Provide dampers for supply and return to allow
proper test and balance

:47-05'00

. "Date:
MD Engineﬁnéio&ﬂ
é "_71‘92_2;,
Texas Department of Licensing & Regulation P.O. Box 12157, Austin, Texas 78711

800-803-9205 or 512-463-6599 TACLA21752C
NEJT GE R 2109 Clear Lake Rd Ste 400 Weatherford, Texas 76087

817.420.7070 www.NextGenAC.com

Quote / Proposal / Estimate good for 30 days from date of bid.




